

OWNER: City of Haysville
 PROJECT: Waterline Replacement Along German Avenue
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-187002-005-1263
 Bid Date/Time: October 17, 2018 at 10:00 am

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Mies Construction, Inc.		Nowak Construction Company, Inc		Duling Construction Co., Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID											
1	8" RJ Pipe by Directional Drill	2,456	LF	\$55.00	\$ 135,080.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 90,872.00	\$ 79.15	\$ 194,392.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 135,080.00
2	8" DI Pipe	5	LF	\$110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
3	4" DI Pipe	10	LF	\$70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	8" Valve Assembly	1	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	12" x 8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve and Valve Box	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
6	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve and Valve Box	1	EACH	\$3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
7	4" x 4" Tapping Sleeve, Valve and Valve Box	1	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
8	Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	EACH	\$3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,785.00	\$ 18,925.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
9	Reinforced Concrete Encasement on 8" Sanitary Sewer	42	LF	\$200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,300.00
10	Asphalt Pavement and Curb & Gutter Removal and Replacement	27	LF	\$120.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,750.00
11	Short Water Service Line	30	EACH	\$350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
12	Long Water Service Line	37	EACH	\$800.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 61,790.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 66,600.00
13	Water Meter Replacement	4	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
14	Waterline Abandonment	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	Mobilization	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
17	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,110.00	\$ 16,110.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
18	Temporary and Permanent Project Seeding	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,135.00	\$ 20,135.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
19	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$	256,870.00	\$	171,967.00	\$	366,017.40	\$	382,980.00
BID BOND				N/A		Yes		Yes		Yes	